

MONDAY, JULY 11, 1988 CONTINUED

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Parks, to approve the bid award for Electronic Security and Alarm System to Detek System, Inc. in the amount of \$2,989.00 installation fee and \$50.00 monthly monitoring fee. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122568)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, to approve the bid award for Laboratory Services to International Clinical Laboratories for 52% discount for a one year period beginning July 11, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122569)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Tulsa County Maintenance Garages, to approve the bid award for Dodge Van and Truck Parts to Mike Quinn Dodge, Inc. at dealer cost plus 15%, lowest bid received. This bid award is for a six month period beginning July 11, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122570)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Data, to approve bid amendment on computer tapes awarded on Data Processing Supplies bid award to Scott Rice Company, now be awarded to Unisys Corporation in the amount of \$9.75 each. The tapes are no longer available through Scott Rice. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122571)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, Change Order No. Four with Southwest Golf & Development Corp. for Tulsa County Golf Course with a total decrease of \$6,940.19. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122572)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel quotes for the week ending July 15, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122573)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Social Services, to approve purchase agreement with Berlex Laboratories for the described drug, Quianaglute Dura-Tabs in the amount of \$84.00 per 500 for a one year period beginning August 1, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122574)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Social Services, to approve sole source purchase of Steelcase Chairs from Scott Rice Company in the amount of \$1,827.76. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122575)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, Cash Fund Estimate of Needs for Treasurers Cash Fund in the amount of